-
DURA Automotive Systems GmbH
DURA Industrial Daun
Julius-Saxler-Strasse 1 • D-54550 Daun
Tel.:   + 49 (0) 6592 / 710 - 170
                                                                         Fax:   + 49 (0) 6592 / 710 - 204
                                                                         www.duraauto.com •  stolz.g@duraauto.com
 1

(free emerging central plate with end pins
and pipe socket with threaded setting)
Order example: Z3 125, G*=3000, H***=150, X (please specify)
*
* shortest FLEXBALL length G = 2A + 200 + elbou length + stroke
** The traction values given are only valid for the prestress on the „installation angle“!
 For long-term stress in the max. stress field, the next largest type should be chosen.
*** For strokes over 200mm, please consult our consulting service.
Type d1 d2 A B C D1 D2 L3 m a x b
Width
acrossf
lats1
Width
acrossf
lats2
Width
acrossf
lats3
Operating
load [N]
max.**
60 M12x1 M6
M8 87 35 54 Ø12.7 Ø16 30 5 1.35x5 6 17 11 2500
80 M14x1 M8
M10 87 35 54 Ø14 Ø18 30 8 1.5x6 7 22 13 2800
95 M16x1.5 M10
M12x1.5 128 50 70 Ø15.5 Ø19 35 8 1.7x7 9 24 18 5000
125 M18x1.5 M12x1.5 150 56 70 Ø20.5 Ø24 35 9 2.5x8.2 11 27 22 10000
*
***
1.6
DURA Automotive Systems GmbH
DURA Industrial Daun
Julius-Saxler-Strasse 1 • D-54550 Daun
Tel.:   + 49 (0) 6592 / 710 - 170
                                                                         Fax:   + 49 (0) 6592 / 710 - 204
                                                                         www.duraauto.com •  stolz.g@duraauto.com
FLEXBALL traction model „Z4“
(free emerging central plate with end pins
and plug-in pipe connection)
Order example: Z4 80, G*=5000, H***=100, X and d2 (please specify)
* shortest FLEXBALL length G = 2A + 200 + elbou length + stroke
** The traction values given are only valid for the prestress on the „installation angle“!
 For long-term stress in the max. stress field, the next largest type should be chosen.
*** For strokes over 200mm please consult our advisory service.
For special constructions, please consult our advisory service.
Type d2 A B C D1 D2 D3 L3 a x b
Widtha
crossfla
ts1
Operating load
[N] max.**
60 M6
M8 50 23 54 Ø12.7 Ø16 Ø11 30 1.35x5 6 2500
80 M8
M10 50 23 54 Ø14 Ø18 Ø14 30 1.5x6 7 2800
95 M10
M12x1.5 68 25 70 Ø15.5 Ø19 Ø14.5 35 1.7x7 9 5000
125 M12x1.5 90 35 70 Ø20.5 Ø24 Ø17.5 35 2.5x8.2 11 10000
*
DURA Automotive Systems GmbH
DURA Industrial Daun
Julius-Saxler-Strasse 1 • D-54550 Daun
Tel.:   + 49 (0) 6592 / 710 - 170